LAl
Dwmmnm./7¢44f.

BEFORE THE RAITROAD COMMISSION OF TEE STATE OF ORI\TL&

CALIF
R in)) WIFD

RAREES ;4
RO ;',v:,‘ ) B

AR Y 'l,:nl.
. N TR L IRV R :
In the Matter of the Application of Q&b SRUILAN S

)
COAST VALLEYS GAS AND ELECTRIC COMPANY, )
o corporation, %o issue and sell Ser- )
ios "B™ seven percent cuwulative pre- )Applicetion No. 13159
ferred stock of the psr value of )
$500,000 00. )

Chickering and Gregory,
by W.C.Fox, for spplicant.

BY TEE CALIMISSION:

CPINION

In this epplicetion, o amended at the hosring held
before Examiner Fenkheuser, the Reilroad Commission is esked to
meko sn order enthorizing Coast Velleys Gas end Electric Company
to issue @500 000.00 of itz Series ™B™ seven percent cumulative
vreferred stocke The Commission is also asked to suthorize
the compeny to sell the stock at not less than par, to use, of
the proceeds, an smownt not exceeding Six dollars per share of
stock Sold o vay commiszsions and expenses incident To the sale
snereof, snd to use the remeining proceeds o finance the cost
of extencions, sdditions and betterments to its plants and pro-
pertiec. |

Tae company reports actual consiruction oxpenditures
u§ o July 21, 1926, and estimated construction expenditures for

the remaining five months of 1926 and for the yesr L1927 of




51,416,684.55 which it reports have not been paid or provideddor
tarowgh the icssue of securities. This smouvnt is determined
as follows;-

Tnreinmbursed balance st August 31,1925,

as ver Applicetion No. 11803 ©709,40L.33
PIluc smount excluded from totsl ac

estimated stock nrocceds(explained

DEIOW) « « o o s o o o o o o o @ 107,348.00
' Total.-...---.- -,,35:6, 549.30
First mortgege bonds rotired between
Aug.231,1925 and July 51,1926 28,000.00
Yet construction expenditures Auge.

31,1925%0 July 31,1926 « « . . 735,718.74
TOtELlenacascsscccssccans “1,580,468.07

Z8S:
Cash received Zor conversion of Ser-
ios TA"™ stock to Sexries "B™ stock-
sug. 3L, 1925 to July 31,1926 434.00
Proceeds Zfrom 6% stock subscriptions  2,213.35
Proceeds from 7% stock sold Aug.3l,
1925 to July 91,1926 including pro-
ceeds from yartial payment subserip-
TIONS o o o o o o o o o o« o @ 800,990.98
ticivated proceeds from sele of
»omodning ©277,100. of stock auth~
orized in previous orders vlus bel-
ance dwe on outstending subscrip-
PIONS o o« ¢ o o o o o o o o & » 276,050.39
Incresase in doproclation roserve
Avg. 31,1925 to July 31,1926 27,950.86
T0t8l @ ¢ ¢ o o 4 ..
Tet construction expenditures to July 31,
1926, %o be reimbursed from sale of
3500,000. 0f st0Ck & « &« « o o . 472,828449
Amount required to complete 1926 budget 444,056.06
Istimated minimum amouwnt for 1927 . 500,000.00
Total expenditures made the basis of
application herein to issue $500,000.

of Stock - - - - - - - - - - L] - - - %:I!416!884.55

1,107,659.58

In Applicetion No. 11803 the company reported Its unreimbursed
expendiiures (Bxhibit E) et of August 31,1925 at $709,401.33.
In determining thic amount the company deducted from its actual
exvenditures 5107,348.00 waich it bYelieved would be collected after
Auguet 31,1925 from the sale of stock, the issue of which the
Commiscion had suthorized orior to August 31, 1925. In the
vresent vroceaeding applicant repoxrts the actual receipts from
the sale of stock from August 31,1925 to July 31,1926, at

$800,990.98, which smount, as shown in the preceding statement,

g,
(YR




is deducted from actual expenditures prior to July 31, 1926.

Inasmuca es the company reports the actusl receipts Lrom the

. and
sale of stock from August 31, 1925 to July 31, 1926,/deducts‘

the same from its actusl expenditures, the ostimated receipts
0Z $107,348.00 deducted from expenditures to August 51, 1925
in Application No. 11803, should be added to the $709,401.33, ' =
the revorted unreimbursed balance as of that date, for otherwise
the $107,348.00 would be deducted twice.
The expenditures made ypricr to July 31, 1926, arc de=~
seribed in Exhidit "C7, and theose estimsted for the remsinder
0f 1926, in Exhibit "D™, both sttached to the application.
The estimated expenditures consist of the following:-
te&m pl&nts " 4 & 4 & & = o'\?}l, EOOQOO‘
Zlectric transmission , . 105,056.74
Electric substetions « .« 75,869.41
Zlectric distribution . 135,288.70
Street lighting . . . . 5,084.54
Gas plants . « ¢ . . . 3,804.63
Gas distridution . . . 44,599.65
iater planvs and storage 5,218.80
Weter distridution « . . . 24,643.64
Office and miscellesnecus
bulldings . . . . . 36,5661.56
0ffice equipment . . . . 7,740.05
Transportation equipment 888.34¢
70%8leccanes $444,056.06
The estimated exponditures for 1927 are not set forth
in this application. Eowever, in view of the margin between
the $500,000. of stock covered by this application and the
$916,884.55 representing expenditures made, or to be made, during
1926, it seems unnecessary to give consideration to them st this
time. The oxrder hereian, therefore, will suthorize *the issue
of stock to finonce, in pari, expvenditures up %o the close of this

L]

year onlye




CRDER

Coast Valleys Gas and Electric Company, heving spplied to
the Railrcad Commission for pormission to isswe and sell stock,
& public heering having been held, and the Commission being of
ke opinion that the momey, property or lsber to be procured or
vald for through such issue and sale is reasonably required for
vhe purposes cpocified herein and that the expendltures for suéh
purposes are not in whole or in vart reasonably chargesble to

overating expense or to income,

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that Coscst Valleys Gac and Electric
Compary be, snd it hereby is, authorized to issue and sell on or
before Decomber 21, 1927, 3500,000. of its Series "B™ seven per
cent cumunlative preferred stocke

The authority herein grented iz subject to the following

conditions:=-

1. Applicant shall sell Lts stock at not less than the
vaxr value thereof. It may use, of the proceeds,
an amount not exceeding six dollars per share of
steck sold to pay commissions and expenses inci-
dent to the sale thereof, and mey uwse the romain-
ing proceeds, and such portion of the six dollars
not needed to vay commissions and expenses incidernt

to the sale of stock, %o pay indebtedness and to

roimburse 1ts treasury on sccomnt of the expondi-

tures mede prior to July 31, 1926, referred %o in
the foregoing opinion, saxd to Linance in part the
coct of the esitimated expenditures of $444,056.06
maede, or to be made during the last five months
of 1926, provided'that only such expenditures as

are proporly chargesble to capital asccounts, as de-

fined by the Uniform Clessifications of Accomnts
4~

tah




prescribed by this Commiscion may be financed with
such proceoeads.

2. Avplicant shall keep suck record of the issue, sale and
delivery of the stock hereim authorized and of the
disposition of the proceeds, as will enable it ©0
file, on or before the 25tk day of each month, &
verified revort, as reguired by the Rallroad Com-

mission®™ Gonersl Order No. 24, whick order, insofer

as applicable, is made o part of this order.

« Thc authority heroin granted shall become effective upon

the date hercof.

DATED at Saxn Francisce, Califorznls,

October, 1926

Cormissioners.




